## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

# Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company d/b/a M&T Bank		07/10/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acirca, Inc.
Street Address:	4350 North Fairfax Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2468653
Registration Number:	2238136
Registration Number:	1651143
Registration Number:	0901110
Registration Number:	0901418

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: sheberli@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Nedric L. Nissly

TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0667

900001008

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	100 Pine Stree Harrisburg, P	et ENNSYLVANIA 17108
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER:	356/19998-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nedric L. Nissly
Total Attachments: 1 source=tmsecu~1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0668

### RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ACIRCA, INC., a Delaware corporation having its chief executive office at 4350 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 350, Arlington, Virginia 22203 ("Assignor") and MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, d/b/a M&T BANK, a New York banking corporation with banking offices at One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14240 ("Bank") have entered into a certain COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Security Agreement"), dated as of October 24, 2000, pursuant to which Assignor has granted the Bank a collateral assignment of and security interest in the following marks (the "Marks"):

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WALNUT ACRES ORGANIC FARMS	2,468,653	07/17/2001
WALNUT ACRES ORGANIC FARMS	2,238,136	04/13/1999
WALNUT ACRES	1,651,143	07/16/1991
WALNUT ACRES Stylized and Design	901,110	10/20/1970
WALNUT ACRES	901,418	10/27/1970

WHEREAS, the Bank desires to release said collateral assignment and security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby releases the collateral assignment and security interest in said registered Marks and assigns and conveys to Assignor all rights which the Bank had or may have had in such registered Marks.

THIS RELEASE, effective as of July 10, 2003, is duly executed by an authorized officer of Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company.

> MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 07/17/2003**